## 502909923 07/28/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2956521

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name Execution	Date
SUNDAR BALASUBRAN	IANIAN	07/16/2014	
MICHAEL MCSHERRY		07/16/2014	
ERIC J. FU		07/14/2014	
DANIEL HENDRICK		07/15/2014	
DEEPANKAR KATYAL		07/22/2014	
DAVID J. KAY		07/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:			
	BURLINGTON		
City:	BURLIN	NGTON	
City: State/Country:		ACHUSETTS	
-			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	MASSA 01803	CHUSETTS	
State/Country: Postal Code:	MASSA 01803 Total: 1		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	MASSA 01803 Total: 1 ATA	ACHUSETTS Number	nt
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	MASSA 01803 Total: 1 ATA	Number   14316663   (206)359-7198 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com   PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA   P.O. BOX 1247	nt
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	MASSA 01803 Total: 1 ATA	Number   14316663   (206)359-7198   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com   PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA   P.O. BOX 1247   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MASSA 01803 Total: 1 ATA	Number   14316663   (206)359-7198   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be see l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com   PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA   P.O. BOX 1247   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247   071007-8095.US00	

502909923

source=Assignment\_8095US#page2.tif

source=Assignment_8095US#page3.tif
source=Assignment_8095US#page4.tif
source=Assignment_8095US#page5.tif
source=Assignment_8095US#page6.tif
source=Assignment_8095US#page7.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my employment agreement, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Nuance Communications, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a 1. place of business at One Wayside Road; Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2014, Application Serial No. 14/316,663, bearing Attorney Docket No.71007-8095.US00, and entitled VOICE-CONTROLLED INFORMATION EXCHANGE PLATFORM, SUCH AS FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION TO SUPPLEMENT ADVERTISING. and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the Inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relssue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the Inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Perkins Cole LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America. Attorney Docket No. 71007-8095.US00 Nuance Docket No. 13-0183-US-ORG

<u>Mile]14</u> Date

Inventor: Sundar Balasubramanian Address: 121 Vine Street Unit 2402 Seattle, WA 98121 Citizenship: USA

STATE OF COUNTY OF KIDD On this 1/0 day of JUL, DIV before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared JUL day by Hard with a many payme through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were 10 a mark by Ward Ward Ward Ward Ward with the signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public Recently Public

My commission expires:

	Nota	ny Publi	C	
		Washin		
		I TAME		
M٧	Appointment			2018

Attorney Docket No. 71007-8095,US00 Nuence Docket No. 13-0183-US-ORG Page 2 of 7

า)เป็น Date

Inventor: Michael McSherry Address: 2272 40<sup>th</sup> Ave E Seattle, WA 98112

Citizenship: USA

Washinger L STATE OF -KIDb-COUNTY OF Sul NOLD ,  $\Delta D U$ , before me, the undersigned notary public, day of On this personally appeared Minnel mildly mu proved to me through satisfactory evidence of MAVORSHOONS identification, which were 11 22-23/2412 to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Mary Public Notary Public SEAL

My commission expires:

	Notary Public
	State of Washington
	DIANNE I TAMBLYN
Мv	Appointment Expires Dec 1, 2018

Attorney Dackst No. 71007-8095.US00 Nusnos Dockst No. 13-0183-US-ORG

Page 3 of 7

1)เปล่อยน Date

Inventor:	Eric J. Fu
Address:	5900 138 <sup>m</sup> Place SE
	Bellevue, WA 98006
Citizenship:	Australia

SEAL

Jarry Public Jan bor Notary Public December (1, 2016

My commission expires:

	Notary Public
	State of Washington
	DIANNE I TAMBLYN
Νiv	Appointment Expires Dec 1, 2018

Attorney Docket No. 71007-8095.US00 Nuance Docket No. 13-0183-US-ORG Page 4 of 7

12 than

inventor: **Daniel Hendrick** Address: 4585 144<sup>th</sup> Ave SE Bellevue, WA 98006

Citizenship: USA

COUNTY OF \_ LUCHINGON On this 1510 day of JUL, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mnie Herdice, proved to me through satisfactory evidence 10A state Drivers license identification, which to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL.

Ware Q Danbar Notary Public opires: December 1,2016 My commission expires:

Notary Public State of Washington DIANNE I TAMBLYN My Appointment Expires Oec 1, 2018

Attomey Dacket No. 71007-8095.US00 Nusnce Dockst No. 13-0183-US-ORG

Page 5 of 7

<u>1/2/1/4</u> Date Inventor: Despankar Ratyal	
Cilizenship: Sar Frakci-	nd Heists Blvd. 500, CH 94131
Jidian	
COUNTY OF KIND	
On this <u>2212</u> day of <u>SIL</u> , <u>2014</u> , before me, the unipersonally appeared <u>Definit</u> ( <u>AP</u> Kat Kit, proved to me through identification, which were <u>WA 2116</u> <u>Device</u> <u>UCCN</u>	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my present	ce and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of	
and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated pu	

SEAL <u>Digite Din In</u> Notary Public My commission expires: <u>NCLINERCH2DI</u>

	Notary PL	tálic.
	State of Was	hington
	DIANNE I TAI	MRIVN
Ny Ao	oointment Exair	88 Dec 1, 2018

Attorney Docket No. 71007-8095.US00 Nusnos Docket No. 13-0183-US-ORG

Page 6 of 7

1/15/2014 Date

David J. Kay

Inventor: 3824 Woodlawn Avenue N Address:

Seattle, WA 98103

Citizenshio: USA

U200hingon STATE OF KIDU COUNTY OF day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, JULL, before me, the undersigned notary public, IRD On this KAU proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared identification, which were 112A Jate Driverslicent to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Diane Janbor Notary Public SE DCember 1, 2016

My commission expires:



Attomey Docket No. 71007-8095.US00 Nusnos Dockst No. 13-0183-US-ORG

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 033402 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 07/28/2014**